
No.01/NAM/Recruitment/2024: Government of Manipur, Secretariat: Health Department vide letter 

No.AYUS-308/3/2023-HS-HEALTH dated 14" February, 2024 conveyed approval to the contractual 

engagenment of 113(one hundred and thirteen) different posts under Centrally Sponsored Schemes 

of National AYUSH Mission(NAM), Manipur. 

SI. 
No 

Accordingly, eligible and intending candidate(s) are instructed to sponsor their name(s) 

through respective employment exchanges on or before 15 March, 2024. 
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Details information of 113 (one hundred and thirteen) posts: 

2 
3 
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SI. 
No 

1 

S. 
No 

1 

2 

3 
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i) 

ii.) 

10- Bedded Standalone AYUSH Hospital, Ukhrul -7 posts: 

Total no. 200 point Remuneration 
Name of Post of post(s) reservation 

AYUSH Specialist(Homoeopathy) 

AYUSH MO(Homoeopathy) 
Staff Nurse 

AYUSH 
Pharmacist(Homoeopathy) 

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR 

DIRECTORATE OF AYUSH, LAMPHELPAT 

iii.) 

Community Health Officer(CHO) 

Name of Post 

Medical Officer 

Imphal, the 16" February, 2024 

Account Officer 

NOTIFICATION 

Resident Medical2 
Officer(RMO) 

Assistant Matron 

12 

Total 

2 

2 

2 

AYUSH Health & Wellness Centres(AHWC)-14 posts: 

Name of Post 

1 

2 

2 

14 

(UR-1 

Total 14 

ST-1) 

50- Bedded Integrated AYUSH Hospital at Keirao, IE & Moreh, Tengnoupal-84 

posts: 

(OBC-M-1) Rs.26,550/ 
Rs.17,700/ (UR-1 

Total no. 200 point Remuneration 
of post(s) reservation 

Total 200 point reservation roster 

no. of 
post(s) 

(UR-2) 
(UR-2) 

(50 % of the minimum pay for 
cell the 

the 
pre level(corresponding the 

revised pay band/scale 1S to 

PB4) 
Rs.33,850/ 

ST-1) 
(OBC(M)-1 Rs.14,600/ 
ST-1) 

(UR-8 
OBC(M)-2 
ST-4) 

in 

(50 % of the minimum pay for 
cell the the in 

the level(corresponding pre 
revised pay band/scale 1s to 

PB4) 
Rs.26,550/ 

(Homoeo-3(UR-2,ST-1); Ayurveda-
4(UR-3, ST-1); Yoga & Nature 
Cure-4(UR-2, ST-1, OBC(M)-1); 
Unani-1(UR-1)} 

(Homoeo-2)(UR-2)} 

Remuneration 
(50 % of the minimum 
pay for the cell in the 
level(corresponding 
the pre-revised pay 
band/scale 1S to PB4) 
Rs.26,550/ 

Rs.26,550/ 

Rs.19,400/ 
Rs.19,400/ 

roster 

roster 
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6 
7 

10 
11 

12 
13 

S. 
No 

1 

2 

Staff Nurse 

Yoga Instructor 
Pharmacist 

Laboratory 
Technician 

Midwife/ANM 
Panchakarma 
Technician 
Masseur 
Dresser 

Store Keeper/Clerk6 

Name of Post 

District 
Manager 

24 

2 
6 

Copy to: 

4 

4 

colao 
4 

Total 84 

2. Guard file. 

iv.) District Programme Management Unit-8 posts: 

Program 4 

Data entry Operator 4 

{(UR-13,0BC(M)-3,0BC(MP)-1, 

Total 8 

ST-7)} 
{(UR-1, ST-1)} 
{(Ayurveda-3(UR-3); 
2(UR-2); Unani-1(UR-1)} 

{(UR-3,ST-1)} 

Total 200 
no. of reservation 

1. The News Editor.... 

{(UR-4,0BC(M)-1,ST-1)} 
{(UR-5,0BC(M) -1,ST-2)} 

(2Male+ 2Female) 
{(UR-3,ST-1)} 
K(UR-4,0BC(M) -1,ST-3)} 

{(UR-3,ST-1)} 

roster 

(UR-3 
ST-1) 
(UR-3 
ST-1) 

Homoeo-

point Remuneration 

Rs.17,700/ 

Rs.10,850/ 

Rs.14,600/ 
Rs.14,600/ 

Rs. 12,750/ 

Rs.10,850/ 
Rs.10,850/ 
Rs.9,950/ 

Further, details information can be had from respective employment exchange office(s) and 
Office Notice Board of the Directorate of AYUSH, Lamphelpat. 

Rs.9,950/ 
Rs.9,950/ 

(50 % of the minimum pay for the cell 
in the level(corresponding the pre 
revised pay band/scale 1S to PB4) 
Rs.21,650/ 

(Dr. Akoijam Lokendro Singh) 
Director AYUSH 

19 

to advertise the above 
notification in your esteem newspaper for 2(two) consecutive days, i.e.17" & 18 
February, 2024. And you are requested to submit the bills in triplicate copies for early 
payment. 

post(s) 
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