

NOTIFICATION Imphal, the 16th February, 2024

No.01/NAM/Recruitment/2024: Government of Manipur, Secretariat: Health Department vide letter No.AYUS-308/3/2023-HS-HEALTH dated 14th February,2024 conveyed approval to the contractual engagement of 113(one hundred and thirteen) different posts under Centrally Sponsored Schemes of National AYUSH Mission(NAM), Manipur.

Accordingly, eligible and intending candidate(s) are instructed to sponsor their name(s) through respective employment exchanges on or before 15th March, 2024.

Details information of 113 (one hundred and thirteen) posts:

10- Bedded Standalone AYUSH Hospital, Ukhrul -7 posts:

	i.) 10- Bedded Standalone AYUSH Hospital, Ukhrul -/ posts:					
SI. No	Name of Post	Total no. of post(s)	200 point reservation roster	(50 % of the minimum pay for the cell in the level(corresponding the pre- revised pay band/scale 1S to PB4)		
1	AYUSH Specialist(Homoeopathy)	2	(UR-1 ST-1)	Rs.26,550/-		
2	AYUSH MO(Homoeopathy)	1	(OBC-M-1)	Rs.17,700/-		
	Staff Nurse	2	(UR-1	RS.17,700/-		
3	AYUSH	2	ST-1) (OBC(M)-1 ST-1)	Rs.14,600/-		
	Pharmacist(Homoeopathy) Total	7				

AYUSH Health & Wellness Centres(AHWC)-14 posts: ii.)

SI. No) AYUSH Health & Wellness Name of Post	Total no. of post(s)	200 point reservation roster	(50 % of the minimum pay for the cell in the level(corresponding the pre- revised pay band/scale 1S to	
1	Community Health Officer(CHO)		(UR-8 OBC(M)-2 ST-4)	PB4) Rs.26,550/-	
	Total 14				

50- Bedded Integrated AYUSH Hospital at Keirao, IE & Moreh, Tengnoupal-84 iii.)

iii.) 50- Bedded Theegrates 111					
SI. No	posts: Name of Post	Total no. of post(s)	200 point reservation roster	Remuneration (50 % of the minimum pay for the cell in the level(corresponding the pre-revised pay band/scale 1S to PB4)	
1	Medical Officer	12	{Homoeo-3(UR-2,ST-1); Ayurveda-4(UR-3, ST-1); Yoga & Nature Cure-4(UR-2, ST-1, OBC(M)-1); Unani-1(UR-1)}	Rs.26,550/-	
2	Resident Medical Officer(RMO)	2	{Homoeo-2)(UR-2)}	Rs.26,550/-	
2	Account Officer	2	(UR-2)	Rs.19,400/-	
3	Assistant Matron	2	(UR-2)	Rs.19,400/-	

Dk. Wholdro ly

5	Staff Nurse	24	{(UR-13,OBC(M)-3,OBC(MP)-1, ST-7)}	Rs.17,700/-
6	Yoga Instructor	2	{(UR-1, ST-1)}	Rs.14,600/-
7	Pharmacist	6	{(Ayurveda-3(UR-3); Homoeo- 2(UR-2); Unani-1(UR-1)}	Rs.14,600/-
8	Laboratory Technician	4	{(UR-3,ST-1)}	Rs.12,750/-
9	Store Keeper/Clerk	6	{(UR-4,OBC(M)-1,ST-1)}	Rs.10,850/-
10	Midwife/ANM	8	{(UR-5,OBC(M)-1,ST-2)}	Rs.10,850/-
11	Panchakarma	4	(2Male+ 2Female)	Rs.9,950/-
	Technician		{(UR-3,ST-1)}	
12	Masseur	8	{(UR-4,OBC(M)-1,ST-3)}	Rs.9,950/-
13	Dresser	4	{(UR-3,ST-1)}	Rs.9,950/-
	Total	84		

iv.) District Programme Management Unit-8 posts:

SI. No	Name of Post	Total no. of post(s)	200 point reservation roster	Remuneration (50 % of the minimum pay for the cell in the level(corresponding the pre- revised pay band/scale 1S to PB4)
1	District Program Manager	4	(UR-3 ST-1)	Rs.21,650/-
2	Data entry Operator	4	(UR-3 ST-1)	Rs.10,850/-
	Total	8		

Further, details information can be had from respective employment exchange office(s) and Office Notice Board of the Directorate of AYUSH, Lamphelpat.

(Dr. Akoijam Lokendro Singh)
Director AYUSH

Copy to:

- 1. The News Editor...... to advertise the above notification in your esteem newspaper for 2(two) consecutive days, i.e.17th & 18th February, 2024. And you are requested to submit the bills in triplicate copies for early payment.
- 2. Guard file.